Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

July 28, 1997

Mr. Scott Zanger

President

Supreme Quality Dry Cleaners
450 Northeast 20 Street

Boca Raton, Florida 33431

Re: Facility No.: 0990501
Dear Mr. Zanger:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on June 20, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it 'is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 BRlair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

g ap
22f¥;/a44>tégﬂiéh/ocﬁvv@4;~g,/

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification .

Facility Name and Location

1.

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

DS Qoo

2

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

< PR QA Tvgb{LvQ LW%S

3.

Hazardous Waste Generator [dentification Number

Facility Location: L{go U JoET
Street Address: ~© &
City: ;@o County: @ VALMBeAAL 7ip code: I3 MR |

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
S oot (Dpes.)
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:’
Organization/Firm: A S A @ Y'Y
Street Address: & +
City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Te[ephone_: el )&Q& -8 ?)G\)) Fax: ( ) -
Faciiity Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9.

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): /

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: Zip Code:

1

1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( Fax: ( ) -
- RECEIVE
| 4UN 2 ¢ 1997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facilit);. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Lipe

(1) w/ ref. condenser

Date Date Date Date |Date Date
Machine Control Machine . |Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Instalied
Example #/  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] _ #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
- i yall N )
Dry-to-Dry Unit Ox ~ ? -G \ RooafT +Ach XY o W

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[erer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

~|%claimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c) No control devices'are required to be installed [. x

2.(a) What was the total q

.(b) If less than.12 months, how many? months

uantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: ] Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

~ Existing small arca source [ X
Sl

Existing large area source | |

nene

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source -

Page 14 of 16
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@What control technology is requ1red on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source :
Carbon adsorber T Refrigerated condenser x

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser I

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
. to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site-meet the following

exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot'water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

- All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site ’

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all Jogs which are required to be kept on-site-in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purch’ase re;eipts and solvent éurchases |
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
4 (O Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

x[ L Kits

- (f) . Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

" DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16 ,
Effective: 6-25-96 : !



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X”" the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

LX ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
- this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
" . statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as'to
: comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

[ will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

A,
Sigrfature

— Date 7

<l s

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 _ ! :




;/’
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL’\Q‘ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []

TIME IN: K So mveour. 4 -0 alRs D8 079 0 =5 o]
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dk\f C i L -
eaciiy NaE: S UPLER A VAT DA Canpit. 19149
eaciLity Location__ S0 NE. 2o SReer,  Bock fadod |

| 22 Y2 { ‘ i ) 7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SCo7T Zankel PHONE NUMBER: \SB() 30— ¥2(3

\gg ‘Based on the results. of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance w1th DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compllance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

”ﬂ’}ef‘ —ﬁeulcé to %O%Ww 199 4 IUo\L\ Tgfﬁ@/n \z}ww}n;w%l)#

4o (ssued ., (_lel—— /“772

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Cemf‘canon form has been properly certified and submitted to the i inspector. YESD NO&
) .

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: > , ( q{

% (Approuma(\
: —
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: N AP SIKA T

(Please Print)

1

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:__ I PHONE NUMBER;(SEO 355 — 4527
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CL E%\ERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
CONMPLIANCE INSPECTION CBECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

AERSID#:Q_??_OE?/ DATE: g/ U177 o %1 §D_ ﬁME OUT: _ Cf,iO

FACILITY NAME: ‘TgU ()QE"*'\'R- VA (T (chf Clerrtns

FACILITY LOCATION: YSo N E | ot S‘TL , (@t o RoTon
L 2243 _- / |

[PsrTE NOT_D:?IEAI—ION B | 1
ﬂ(;bck ap_;rc_:al_z E-rm) '

1. Exisung facility notfied DARM by 9/1/96 ' a

2. New facilitv notified DARM 30 days prior to starmup ' a

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit , ;(
[PARTI: CLASSIFICATION - |

Facility indicated on notification form thatitis:-
(check appropriate box)

A
1. Existing small arex source Y!\ 2. Nevw small areu source a
dry-to-dry ondy, x<140 gal/ytr dry-to-dry only, x<140 g
_transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
‘bath, wpes, x<i4( gal/vr bath types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed be:ore l./9/9 D (constructed o or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area Source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yv dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer enly, 200<x<1,800 galfyr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,300 gal/yr
(coustructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correcr facility classification %Y N

If no, please check the approprate classificaton:

ad facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanyity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was (20 gallons.

lof4 : Revisad 10/28/96




PART . GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

—Is—thc responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

l. Storing perchlornethylene in ughtly sealed and impervious containers? : ON
7. Examining the containers for lealcage?- 7 QN

Closing and securing machine dcors except during loading/unleading? . - Y aw

L

4. Draining cartridgs filters in their housing or in vealed containers for at

P
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? % aw

5. Maintairing sclvent-tocarbon raios and steam pressure for carbep. adsorter v :
beds according to. the manufacturer’s specifications? : ay C}\)<

[[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no coutrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld he equipped with a ¢
(complete A below)..

‘rigerated condenser -

If classification 3 has been chagked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

If classification 4 has been checked, the madhy i fuipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and exigh
(check appropriate boxes)

g large area sources:

. Equipped all machines with tie appropnate vent contrpis? ay anN
1. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-lcop yapor venting system? ay dnN aNa
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve % airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the docr? \CIN aN/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature/of the outlet exhaust strezin of a refrigerated o

condenser on a weskly basis? ay uUnN
5. Repaired or adjuéted the equipmgfit within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturs of the ,

cordenser ex.cccdc:d 45° F? ' ay N
6. Canducted all Lemperatur monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after

t had been completely charged? Gy an

venfyuw that the cool

7 of 4 | ' Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the aust temperature on the outlet side of the condek{jser locaged
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drygr machines on a weekly basis? ‘ ay an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exitayst temperature at the condensar
inlet and outlet weekly? ay awN
Is the temnperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? QY aN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the ex eam weskly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is veatiqge to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? QY ON awva
Is the perc concentration equal to or less th Qy aN__N/A
4. Assured tl{at the sampling part.on the carb
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct di
or cxpansion, is at least 2 duct_giigm rs upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream frodfi no other inlet? Ay anN_ N/A
3. Equipped twransfer machineg/{dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual ‘
condenser coils? QY aN awva
6. Routed airflow to.ifie carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay aN aw/a
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
‘Has the responsible official:
{(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . % awN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumpton? & aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
' a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . >< anN
= b, documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
' and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' }Q UN
4, Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) E]Y aN /A
5. Maintained ekhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay an A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? _ anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? , >@'Y anN
Problem corrected? . aN |
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ‘ ay CINN@A
|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]|
L. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? )q aN

Sofs Revised 10/23/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on extérior surfacss) o ‘Q’\

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) )d\

Odor (noticeable perc ador) R

Use of direct-reading mstmmennauou (F[D/PID/caionmemc tubes) a 7&‘ /A‘

ittt

If using direct-reading mstrumentnnon, is the equxpment _
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? Ay aN_ [ N/a
b. Calibrated against a standard gas priof to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy anN_\N/A
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear an a weekly basis? Qy aN_|/N/A
~ d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? © Qy aN ) N/A
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON [ N/A
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? | 5@ an u
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connectons, fitangs,
couplings, and valves % aN Muck cookers . Qy anN
Door gaskets and seating ><Y aN  Sdlls >€Q/ aN
Filter gaskets and seating R{ -oaN Exhaust dampers ay Q
Pumps , >’f{ aN Diverter valves )Si ON
Solvent tanks and containers jﬂi aN Cartridge filter hou;ings>@(< aN__
Water separators aw
;QQQEE W 5@“(( 2 AN AL LoI-290 R3¢
© Name cial (Signature) Nare of Otficial (Print) & Phore #
]DOQM D a2 o5 ST’

Inspector’s Name ('Please D te of Inspection
TS ) N, CeaasT S9 “7

Inspector’s Signature Approumate Date of Nert Inspecton

1. Secondary Containment for:: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage are (= Be [Yes ¥
iz \ 1 B
Waste area( (Mg-é-ﬁ; I }Q
Spotting areg Sealed [ ] B4
& B Duwe
2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator (1 [1
Picksup Water T){ []

4 of 4 ‘ Revised 10/28/96



| TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL w\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [:' RE-INSPECTION D

mvem_ [l /5 TIMEOUT: (RO © arsips;. 09 9osv/

TYPEOFFACILITY: DYy F/éan (rnf

FACILITYNAME_S WP Zem a  Ylualdty (}Y)///é%m/%f DATE._ 6 —(2-9%]

FACILITY LOCATION, 450 N £ . 26%h shet—
BoCa Faten , FL 343

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S0 € € Z’a/n% - PHONE NUMBER:__ 372 2 - 2 £ 3

ﬁ/ Based on the results of the compliance requlremens evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

JUL 1 51998

COMMENTS: _ : Bureau of Ajr Monitoring
: & Mobile Sources

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the mspector YESD NOK

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /%{—— / g §7

V(’A pr ate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: % Cs Z O 5 (

! / (Please Print) . —
l/’%l‘” Z" PHONE NUMBER: }Q /307 <

Page of . Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATU




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANLERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 74/2 v ’
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ' \/
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

ars #:0 99050 | pars. A—«/Z’?gm\mm (115 reour [R:00
FACILITY NAME: SL\ D"(Sehq @Luz,é “f‘; tbﬁ‘v (leayurt
FACILITY LOCATION: 4’ (o N E 2@ Th S

XBDC,G/ fz,-,_, ) o 3 ‘z"}) :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Seo t En NGER _PHONE: 29 2 & 3 6 3

CONTACT NAME . PHONE:

|PART I NOTIFICATION | | | ]
(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit P _ Q
‘! - \ . I ——

”PART O: CLASSIFICATION ‘ H
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : Q No notification form '
(check appropriate box) Q) Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source Q
"~ dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr-
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afu;r 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source ' a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr ' bath types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ) )é ON C1Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was%ws ( ? ?

éé/fev &W{%% Q’”P;“//

Revised 8/11/97



| PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
{
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? }ﬁ( ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? /D<( aN anN/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except dun_ng loadlnyunloadmg? ' /ZY 0N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? /dY ON ON/A
(»—.&
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? T Qy ON /QKJ/A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . _ |

In Part IT-A: : o
If cl_aissiﬁcation 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been cthkcd the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

_If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (completec A and B belon) Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior.to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been! checkcd thc machine should be equippe w:th a rcfngeratcd condenser
(complete A and B below).

sources and existing

A. Has the responsible official of all n rge area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent co ? Oy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines witli a ciosed-loop vapo ing system? Oy ON OwNa

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so ai recled away from the ,

condenser upon opening the door? Qy ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of thé outlet exhaust stream ofg refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment wighin 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturg of the

condenser exceeded 43°F?. Qy OGN ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature toring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

20f5 ' Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the respousible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser localcd
on dry-lo-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ?4 aN

2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? FY aN ON/A
1s the temperature 8ierential equal to or greater than 20° F? }ZY aN OnN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc con ation in the exhayststream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while jsVenting to the adsorber
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber ay anN QG/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or lesg’than 100 p Ay anN F{l/A

4. Assuted that the sampling port on
perc concentrations is at Teast 8
or expansion; is at least 2 dpef diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and do eam from no other inlet?

machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? E

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all timmes?

T R

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 1
Has the responsible official: A NZ] %/ F&-ré ?U,‘GLML

(check appropriate boxes) - W \ “ sen d—“ .

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? /ﬁ-JU @ A .{,0 erfb,e (G‘Y‘B NS r@ 1

;\

2, Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumpllon? /2? ON
3. Maintained leak detection mspecuon and repair reports for the following: )
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; %Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days :
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ON ON/A

2Ny

4. Maintained calibration data? for applicable direct reading instruments) ON /(fN/A

5. Mainiain.ed exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay DN/Qﬁ/A

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? /éY ON

7. Maintained deviation reports? Ay an ava
Problem corrected? )ZfY ON ON/A

8. Maintained compliance pian, if applicable? ay

aN Cl)}fA

3 of 5 : Revised 8/11/97



' [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

o

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating /@Y AN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y GN aN/A
Pumps ?Y aON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ?Y aON ON/A
Water separators - ' aN ON/A

4. Which m;thod of dctection is.&sed by the responsible official?
Vi§gal examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
PT\ysical detection (airflow féit through gaskets) .
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

a.

b.
(PID/FID only)?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

oS cﬁ\(( 7)\-1Ji>eﬂ

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If usin‘g direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Verified for accuracy by use.of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)?

-weekly) leak degection and repair

A o
/C]Y aN
Muck cookers Qy ON /Qﬁ/A
Stills Ay QN ONA
Exhaust dampers Oy aN EH‘f/A
Diverter valves Sﬁf DN.DN}A

Cartridge filter housings /Z& aN ON/A

o
AN/
a
/A
Qy ON |

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use '

ay OaN
ay OGN
ay ON
ay ON

Responsible Official’s Name
(Please Print)

W'l/ C%O/(fA(‘

cXesponsible

Signature

C - /;%5/'

Ins tor’s Name (Please Print):

-

Date of Inspection

Jure 522

Inspector’s Signature Approx

40of 5

imate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

.
]
]

Yes
1. Secondary Contaimment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area /[/]/

Waste area ,(/]/
Spotting area Sealed [/]/

~ —3

r—

a

2. Dlsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator /[/l/[ ]
' or contracted Wastewater service ] [ 1]

5—»%2#7 ‘ﬂé”’/‘ %)/[%4 &%%v
e

Crave gover( ScotT) FDEP M&”M

Cfxy&w\ed Seott to feep We(’m/d e
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIY{ o)
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ¥ e ®  m

/ o w—
| DELS CORP AIRS ID 0990501 % g_ B <
SCOTT ZANGER ' g= & [T

450 NE 20TH STREET : Y
BOCA RATON FL 33431 ’ a @
Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: ____| / [ / q <

19 TO I(l/(}?

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

19
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. @YES

wo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per yedr\for tr

sfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S CO \H =

< _ '
e NS _) ol / (o / B
Name (Please Print) ‘ - Signanu’( Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF [NSPECTION: ANNUALZ@/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-NSPECTION (]
TIME N /ﬂ" /5— TIME OUT: /ﬂ: 74 o AIRS [D2: O q9£5’0/
TYPE OF FACILITY: Doy (7€ en ,-‘71,”3,\
FACILITY NAME:___Dupyema O'?L,u,éut vy Doy C’/%;am,E 5-2¢ j_L
EACILITY LOCATION: 4$10 N.E. Qo +h Shee?——

- Boca Raten, FEL 33243 |

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_SCo £F  Zamgey” PHONE NUMBER: 392 — ¥3 & 3

ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

C] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
W
¢ e
L e, <<
3 s //;\
% - -
|®) R ,7 --/. 3
Z L
0% B . &)
o C
%%
O®n O’>A
. po T - oo - = 25
COMMENTS:
The Anaval Compliance Centification form has beza propecly certified and submirted to the iﬂSpCC.COf. YESD No@/
: o
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /\/\&g/ 2-0d

. (Approxim
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ' %{/ C>A O /{}'A ' _.
(Plcasc Prlm) 3 /307&
INSPECTOR'S SIGHATURE: /71/ 049//“4 ' ° 5 o

PHONE NUMBER:




S
PO THLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V CENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION.  ANNUAL = COMPLANT/DISCOVERY — Q

RZ-INSPECTION a

AIRS 1D#: @??,0 50 pare. 5~2) -99  TivE IN: 10: /5 Timeout: [ O éd

FACILITY NAME: 5(1/9 TEM % @(@@tj Y Dy llearer

FACILITY LOCATION: ,45‘@ /M E\- RO 7% W
Poca [Laton, EL 2N 4]

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S (0T 1 zw"\/‘%[ PHONE: 3 1R = 53 43

CONTACT NAME: _

PHONE:
PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q.

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

’ q

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: i Q No notification form =
(check appropriate box) Q Drop s
A.

-

tora/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small area source X 2. New small area source - Q.
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gaVyr

transfer only, x <200 galiyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yt

both types, x < 140 gal/yt . both types, x < 140 galyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) -~ " (constructed on or after 12/9/51)

3. Existing large area sourcs Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 130 <x <2100 gzWvr drv-te-dry caly, 140 £x <2,1C0 g2Vyr

| transfzronly, 200 £x < 1,880 galvy transfer only, 200 £ x £ 1,880 galyr

| toth types, 140 £x < 1,800 galiyr beth nvpes, 140 < x < 1,300 galyr
(conszuciad befor2 12/6/91) (conszucizd on or afier 12/8:51)

| S, This is a corract faciiics classification

. . . . 3
[7ne, pleass check ;e zporepriatz clz

'
= |
Q alified for i
a exceels ato 5
‘:
3. Trhezenl seantios of carsiiorsetiviens (z2r2) suerthased witiin Dz oraczding 12 mondis by Gis dry dleaning
, ot

‘ _A_-_.,;'r_.:f».u:s g_‘/j__/:::_w: X-Dn/ / 7 7 5,/ 5_}7 5,5/\7 a lfg ; 30




‘[w,\ur I CENERAL CONTROLREQUIREMENTS j

1 I's the respansible official of the dry cleaning facility:
1iineck appropeiate bucss)

|

|. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /ZY/,C]N anN/a
2. Examining the containers for leakags? ,Q{ aN an/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ,2{ anN i
4. Draining caroidge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to'disposal? %CN an/a

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carben ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorser '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy QY aa

ssesifaions? | N i

[PARTIV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - o
In Part I-A: e - o

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped mth a refnoerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 haskeen checked, the machine should be eqmppe ' -. ith.eith‘e‘r-é refri;geréted
» condenser or a carbon aqsorber (complete A and B below). Carpbn adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 ‘ DU Deael 0 :

If classification 4 has been che ked; the machine shoul

eequipped with a refrigefated condenser
(complete A and B below). :
A. Has the responsible official of all ne

d existing large area sources:
(check appropriatz boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate ve : ? . , Oy ow
, . . T . ) ) AR . 1
2. Eguipped dry-to-dry machines with a closgf-1cop vapyr veating system? ' - Qy Oy On/a
3. E-}-l pped the condenser with a divar#s valva irf jll be directed awzy frem the
1 condanserupencpening & Oy OxN On/aA
5. Measursd and rzcorded th T tlat e Namefarefgzraiad
condensar on a wazkly/bi-whekly basis? Yy ON
- . . ' . » mammira 5 e a
3. Rzpairad or adjusted h2quinment within 24 hours if the exhausttangenurs o

Qv ON ON/a

s

1t

&

way

w
oo
‘

¢l

|



1 8. Hasthe responsible official of 22 existing large or new large arca source also:

{ . Measurad and recerded the exhaust temperacturs on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-ta-dry, reclaimer, and drysr machines on a weekly basis?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

W

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: : -~
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

der2d to rzpair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

q=
Z
)
p]
8
e |
o
0
[a)
0
=
hl
10
[w]
3
M.
«
10
2
o

zding insiruments)

5. Maintzinad exhaust duct monitering data on perc conczngasiens?

U

NEYSY

. Maintained sarupssheidown/malfunction plan?

Qv ax
2. Measured and récdrded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON Owa
Is the temperature differal equal to or greater than 20° F? Ay ON QwaA
3. Measured and recarded the perc concangation in the exhaust sfeam weekly
atthe end of the final drying cycle while ting to the adsorber,
if macihinas ars equipped with a carsen adsorer? QY ON On/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or les - - - .. OY ON ON/A
4, Assured that the sampling port on the ust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 d y bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 dy ontraction, . )
or expansion; and dowpstfeam from no other inlet? ' Qy ON QA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with indi\_/idual _
condenser coils? ‘Qy ON OwA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? B . DY -ON ON/A
LPART Y: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ﬁ
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxas)
1. Maintained receipts for perc perchased? Y ON

v
[
(%)

Qanigad

JLEST




[pARr Vi: LEAK ODETECTION AND REPALIRS

l.
inspectian?

1. Has the facilicy maintained 4 leak log?

3. Daes the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connectians, fintings,

couplings, and valves {[Z(Q\i ON/A
Door gaskats and seating /O/CN anN/A
Filter gaskets and seating /E{DN QN/A
Pumps })’ N AwA

~ Solvent tanks and containers Pf? N ON/A

Water separators Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

Daes the responaibiz official conduct 3 weekly (for small saurces, bi-ws2kly) leak detection and repair

Visual examination (condensed sclvent on exterior surfaces) /@/

Use of direct-reading instrumeﬁtation -('i-;HD/PID/;anrizﬁeu'ic tubes) - /{ N {K

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - _ A/A o
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy DN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use

Oy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on 2 weefdyAbasivs? oy D‘N '_
M‘ in a clean and secure area when not in use? . R Qy ON -
e. Vemx;d for ac:ur?.cy by use 0 duphcat' sanr*‘ea (c‘. erimaic 0“11)7 o DY. C!\ ‘

{ QN

o

Muck cookers Qy ClN/C]ﬁ/A

Stills | /Q'ﬂjN Qn/A F

Exhaust dampers ay C]N/OQA
Divariar valvas (Q({ QN ON/A

Cartridge filter housings Q{DN On/A

ﬁ\b\

S CoT SARN?

Resporngible OZficial’s Naxe

(Pleasa Print

K\ C/L&}(ﬂ/u

nsoeaissts Name Pleass Trnl
\ 4 /
A
) nigelios’s Stenamrs

Catzof lnszeziion




[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Yes MNO
1. Secondary Containrent far: Dry Cleaning Machire & Starage area £7]

Waste area 4T
Spotting area Sealed /[/1

'_._- - e [,

. [ e et e m wmr eim m e emt
-— . .

2. D:sposal of Water frcm Wate.r Separator usmg approved evaporator/[/ [1]
or oontracted Wastewater sexvice - &/f []

. e
K

;@7 ‘36\”\ P\CW \Wﬂ bu\ao#g/




TYPE OF INSPECTION:

e P EGHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLE. \\ER:
TITLE V GENERALUPERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL
" REINSPECTION

E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

a
arrstos: 0990 v} pate. G| 16/00_ TIME IN: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: S"ﬁ“""‘f\ Guo cu\z\w Qr} O eguelk
Ne Sp <
FACILITY LOCATION: 35D QL0 -
RBoca  Rekoy 3242

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SC%H 26% (\s}y\_

3 Tl £x b~

PHONE:
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION 1
(check appropriate box) .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup . Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit S FE R o

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

[

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

A.

1. Existing small area source d‘ ’

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) -~

g

3. Existinglarge area source Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <£2,100 gal/yr
trensfar only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr
both types, 140 <x <£1,800 galiyr
{consguciad beforz 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

I{ no, please check the aperopriate classification:

G facility qualified for a genemal permit as numter atove
Q “facility exczeds atave limiss and s net 2ligizle fera genenai permit
T"* toal quan:igy of parchlorcethylene (perc) purchased within e pracading 12 months by this drv cleaning

facilicy was galions.

" (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

0 No notification form )
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small area source -0 .
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, X <200 gal/yr

both types, x <140 galfyr

4. New large area source Q
dry-to-drv only, 140 <x <2,100 galyr -
trensfer only, 200 <x £ 1,800 gal/yr

both tvpes, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr
(constwuctad on or after 12/9/91)

ay QN (QCan not detzrmiine




——

PART m GENERAL‘ CONTROL REQUIREMEN IS

2]

1.

2.

W

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning fac:hty
, (check appropriate boxes)
|

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly-sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/uploading?
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

Cly ON ON/A
By ON Ona
@Y QN

Ay ON ON/A

ay DN[Z@

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

1.

L

prior to September 22, 1993

In Part I1-A:

Xf classification 1'has been ghecked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been chiecked, the gnachine should be gquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been chedked, the machine should be equipped with eitheré refrigerated
omplete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must ave been installed

condenser or a carbon adsorber

If classification 4 has been checkcd; the
(complete A and B below).

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve 5o airflow will be directet\away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

o

"Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperamre ofthe

condenser exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? -

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

Qy

ON

anN

ON ON/A
ON OnN/A
0N

¥

ON ON/A

T . = Zof5

Revised 9/15/97




L

(1'3.' Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser Jocated

1.
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

0Oy an

the condenser

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhauStlemperature

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or great¥y than 20° F?

ay ON anNA
ay ON ON/A

e exhaxngst stream weekly

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in
ine is ventiag to the adsorber,

at the end of the final drying cycle while the ma
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsor

)

r? Oy ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or leds than 100 ppm? Ay aN anN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the caron adsorber exhaust for measuring !
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diatheters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at Jeast 2 duct diameterp upstream from any bend, contraction, )
or expansion; and downstrean! from no’other inlet? - ' ay OnN an/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaifners, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' Oy ON OnN/A
Oy ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

“ PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Ias the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) = :
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ ay ?51\‘
2. Maintained ro]lmg monthly total of perc consumption? ay !
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: _
a. documentation of jeaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ?N ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days . '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay /éN ON/A
4 -Miintained calibration data'é (for applicable direct reading instruments) C]Y an @ﬁ/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? : ?Y N ?N/A
6. Maintained smnup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' ay an
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON (\I/A
Problem corrected? _ _ _ _ oy ON Cﬂ/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Uy ON %L/:J

- S 3 0f 5




ITI;‘;RT Vi: LEAKDETECTION AND REPAIRS , A N
== \
r Does the responsible official conduct'a ‘weekly (for small sourges, bi-weekly) leak detection and- rcpalr

"- inspection? ai~s L\G’» ‘&DC‘) Loy ety 'C{Y ‘aN
noY  vp o M gy oy

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

-

“I3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ,IZJ{C]N ON/A ~ Muck cookers ay N "/Z'iN/A

Door gaskets and seating (Z§CIN ON/A Stills Ay ON UN/A

Filter gaskets and seating - [{Y anN ON/A AExhaust dampers Oy ON EfN/A

Pumps Z{Y N ON/A Diverter valves ' Q’? ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers Z{Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ;Z(Y aN ON/A
ﬁY aN aN/A

Water separalors

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Vlsual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physxcal detection (airflow felt through gz;skcts)

- =
v
o : 12/

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use ofdirect-reading instruméntation (FID/PID/pé]orimetric tubes)

N
N A
ORvA

0
Halogen leak detector a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a: Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use _-
(PID/FID only)? ay OGN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay on
d. Keptina clean and secure area when not in use? ay N
é. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? C]Y anN

St 1%%, B )Q\QW

Responsgible Official’s Name /Respons 1e Official’s S:Lgnature

(Please Print)

L‘/\ | eblew o 6/“’/.‘? D

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

lW\ m ¢/o/

Inspector’s Signature - Approximate Date of Next Inspection

o 4 0of5

Revised 9/]5/97
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[ SO R

[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

i

. " Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleéning Machine & Storage area

[,

Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

2. Disposal of Water firom Water Separator using approved evapomtof [
.. B \ ' [ ]

[4

or qontrjacted Wastewater service

1

4

NS, X4

g

L | ~— f—
— — —
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TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERWIIT

NSPECTIOI\ SUMMARY' REPORT_*'

ANNUAL [fﬁ

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]

RE-INSPECTION ]

e Iv: TIME OUT; AIRSIDE___ O 790 £°
TyPEOFFACILITY. Dk Cleay {8 , ‘
FACILITY NAME: S J@ newq Qo A N X U esmen,s DATE:M
FACILITY LOCATION: 42 Ne 4 Qﬂ Sy

Aoce oo
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONE NUMBER; 3 2 363

[j Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is foum;l to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLENM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
: R%o ”\) ‘,PO [V A\Q.W\ 6) S . @’nuﬂ}t . é)lr—odj b he NQ)
heales,  Rob  Goplike | %
- : ' % &
e & T
2 < NP
3 e L
t3 2 5
% =
PR LA
o
COMMENTS: "/
The Annual Compliaﬁce.C'artiﬁcation form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOE—‘
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3/ 0°
- . (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: p\\ i elofer~
T (Please Print) E
PHONE NUMBER: 3573070

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: : L"“ Iwk"\»




STATE OF FLORIDA )

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION g
MS 5510-37550 304000 8
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD pe.
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400 :

BSCOLTEZANGER ¥
UPRENIN, QUAI T
NJX\?.O"%‘IQ\ STREETQ
@A RATEYF G343

; ) £ SEED
_fb- &nyf w0
. /‘.R/_/Af/y-_/é"’j§~\\ Oy e

\\



| Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs |
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states ""...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

[ 690501
SCOTT ZANGER —
SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
450 NE 20TH STREET : ?rg; 3’7530})(;15%%‘: EO: Al
AT e an : und: 20-2-

BOCA RATON FL 33431 Onls 002273




Z.333 b13 07k
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID 0990501

D.E.J.S. CORP

SCOTT ZANGER

450 NE 20TH STREET
BOCA RATON FL 33431

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Aestricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

’

e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

'« SENDER:

= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

card to you:

w Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if Space does not

permit.

s'Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
= The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

D.E.].S. CORP
SCOTT ZANGER
450 NE 20TH STREET

BOCA RATON FL 33431

AIRS ID 0990501

4a. Article Number

2T26(S 070

4b. Service Type

O Registered B Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
{1 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

N

5. Received By: (Print Name)

ATV A

- (Addresgee or,Agent)

1
<

8. Addressee’s Addrgss (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

.J

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

S g DS -
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certlfled Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverss)

il

b2 uysH

'SCOTT ZANGER
450 NE 20TH STREET

Certified Fee

SUPREMA QUALITY DRY

BOCA RATON FL 33431

AIRS ID # 0990501
CLEANERS

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

—

(
i Ll

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Slgn | |
O Agent
O Addressee )

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990507

QUALITY DRY CL
GER EANERS LY

450 NE 20TH, STREET

,D./Is defivery addrégs diffegéft from itefh 12 I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address beibw: [ No

BOCA RATON FL 3343]

3. Service Type

B Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt foi Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2le Numbﬁ éy rom serle?e /abi}

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|
E
I
|




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

. Z 333 kO k1O
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS

SCOTT ZANGER
450 NE 20TH STREET
BOCA RATON FL 33431

Postage $

AIRS ID # 0990501

\OQ\Q\

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:
,mComplete,items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
nComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this
"card to you. .
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not -
permit.
s Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retun Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

Z 333 6D 6/D

AIRS ID # 0990501
SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS
SCOTT ZANGER

450 NE 20TH STREET

BOCA RATON FL 33431

4b. Service

Type

[ Registered ){ Certified
[ Express Mail O Insured

[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [] COD

) 7. Date of Dﬁfy / é / ?q’

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Ohly if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

1025959780179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Po:

[ Recipient SCOTT ZANI

City, Statt

7000 DEUD 002k uLe? 3kke

SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CL

_____________ 450 NE 2OTH STREE
T
Street, Ap BOCA RATON FL 33431

[P e SEE0, 2000

AIRS ID # 0990507
EANERS

'm Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

| item 4 if Restncted Delivery s desired.

| R Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: .

AIRS 1D # 0990501
SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS
SCOTT ZANGER

450 NE 20TH STREET

BOCA RATON FL 33431

o

.
k=

te of Delivery

/A1 Addressee

|
|
}

3. Service Type ]
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 3 c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes l

102595-99-M-1789




Postage | $

Certifled Fee

Postrark

Return Receipt Fee _ Hero

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fes
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $

AIRS ID # 0990
Ret SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLE:I%]ERS
----- SCOTT ZANGER
450 NE 20TH STREET
Gy BOCARATONFL e
33431

7000 0520 0020 9373 158k

’,
i

| i
| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

; B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted"’DeIivery is desired. ]
l B Print your name and address on the reverse - A
| so that we can return the card to you. C. Sigfature : O
| W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X ‘ 1 . Agent
or on the front if space permits. 0] Addressee
- D. Is dglive'ry address different from item 17 O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
: AIRS ID # 0990501 !
SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS - |
SCOTT ZANGER 5 ;;Ng‘?Type . .
450 NE 20TH STREET ertified Mail ] Express Mail
BOCA RATON EL [J Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
33431 O Insured Mail O c.o.D. !
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes *

2. Article Number (Copy from service Iabel) !
70D OS2V 02D G323 ZEBR /SRe |

© PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt , 102595-99-M-1789
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US Postal Service

Z 333 kb7 3L7

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

[Sentto

SCOTT ZANGER
450 NE 20TH STREET
BOCA RATON FL 33431

LEINIGU » v

SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS

AIRS ID # 0990501

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum.Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark of Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

i m omplete items 1525 and 3. Also complete
J item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

LETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can retirn the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

, AIRS 1D # 0990501
' SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS
{SCOTT ZANGER

A. Hecewe by (Please Print Clearly) | B.. Dat f Delivery }
a @ O l
C. Sng% / 1
\ ; E§ ) J Agent (
J Addressee [
b.-*lﬁiehveryaddress ditf ntrom itgm 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery/address bglow: [ No

| 450 NE'20TH STREET i
i BOCA'RATON FL 33431 ' 3. Sepvice Type
: Certified Mail ] Express Mail
0" Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
{ O tnsured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

Tk

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|
|
|

4
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P 174 052 Lu5 (/

US Postal Service \
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Po not use for International Mail (See reverse) .
AIRS ID # 0990501
SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS
SCOTT ZANGER
450 NE 20TH STREET
BOCA RATON FL 33431

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee
7]
S | Retum Recelpt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
E_ Retum Receipt Shawing to Whom,
- | Date, & Addressee's Address
(=]
S | TOTAL Postage &Fees |9
‘E Postmark or Date
(<]
w
7Y
L o
( - -
o SENOED.
| SENDER: — | 2150 wish to recsive th ‘
:g — wGorhplete itams -1 and/or 2 for additional services. i SO wish to receive the l
.. mComplete items, 3, 4a, and 4b. . following services (for an
8 =Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxira fee):
2~ cardto you.
[ g - wAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back |f space does not 1. [J Addressee’s Address
Q.. permit.
] ;( = Write “Return Rece/pt Requestad” on the mailpiece below lhe amcle number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
£ * mThe Retum Recelpl will show to whom the article-was delivered and the date
< délivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. ﬁ'hclel;umber / 7 {

AIRS ID # 0990501 4b. Service Type

SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS " |0 Registered A Certified
SCOTT ZANGER OE S Mail [ Insured
450 NE 20TH STREET : m .

BOCA RATON FL 33431 etum Receipyfor Merchandise [J ACOD

//7. Date of DW, a//

8. Addressae’§ Address (Only/if requested
and fee is paid)

s

5. Received By: (Print Name)

P mtin. Y

T

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

- Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

- —_—

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on

e~ —




SCOTT ZANGER
et 45 SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS -

or PO Box 450 NE 20TH STREET

=0

o

o

o

0 Postage | $

r\-

a- Certified Fee 4

o Pos
Return Receipt Fee e

g {Endorsement Required)

[wn] Restricted Detlivery Fee

o (Endorsement Required}

o Total Pc -

u 10 AIRS ID # 0990501

m Sent To

o

-3

o

o

r\-

City, State BOCA RATON FL 33431

m Complefe items 1} 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse '
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X
or on the front if space permits.

7] Agent
2 L] Addressee

1. Article Addressed to: ™ . === [ No

10 AIRS ID # 0990501
SCOTT ZANGER

| SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS S Somoe e
450 NE 20TH STREET W Certified Mail 1 Express Mail
BOCA RATON FL 33431 O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
. O insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes |
2. Artic ~itam Inhall

7893 0320: 0001 17975 Tagh T

1 IR 4
LR S

| PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return mevep: 102595.99-M-1789 |
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O ™~ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 392955
v 79

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

|

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 2= |
3 Fr x X
28 = z 5z
Fo 5 O D TR
Do NOT Remove Label &z ! Fm —_— C:g = ,
B 7 Lo IBE
f AIRS ID # 0990501 o T = % —
| SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS : SFGR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
SCOTT ZANGER Og.: 3755’010109,0790: Bl
450 NE 20TH STREET Fand: 20-2-035001
BOCA RATON FL 33431 bj: 002273 ()

e e —— e

O " THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOK | PROPER HANDLING -
0362340

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label,

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

!

b
Q3AI1303M

~ 2

Do NOT Remove Label

SUPREMA QUL AIRS ID # 099050
ITY D :
J/ SCOTT ZANGER RY CLEANERS | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| 450 NE 20TH STREET | l(:)rg.:'37550101000 EO: Bl
| BOCA RATON FL 3343 ' prepiuasis
! p
|

66 92434

F:
=0
)
o
=
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

- | \)< 421671 DEC242012
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.0 |

L] O
@ _
= [
<3 2
Do NOT Remove Label Z .
0 % 2 & -
AIRS 1D#0990501 AN
SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS ' FOR covggNME\f??E ONEY A
( - Org.: 37550801000 ECP
450 NE 20TH STREET Fund: 20-2-035001 @
BOCA RATON FL he:
33431

Obj.: 002273 2

AN

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

o<

BT

o

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your §

&0

i

ai
| 3 2
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 o
o=
8 S=
Do N OT Remove Label
2 AIRS ID 0990501
| D.E.J.S.CORP |
i SCOTT ZANGER ‘
| 450 NE 20TH STREET

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
; Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
tBOCA RATON FL 33431 | Fund: 20-2-035001

J Obj.: 002273
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U ™™ THIS PORTION MUs1 ve. ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
" -® 405092 FEB12 2881

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 55000 (¢
o\’

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990501
SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
.| SCOTT ZANGER Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
*" | 450 NE 20TH STREET “Fund: 20-2-035001
BOCA RATON FL 33431 Obj.: 002273

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING °
414063 FEB1I 2032

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing labél.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990501 ‘

SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS FOR COVERNVENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

SCOTT ZANGER Fund: 20-2-035001

450 NE 20TH STREET Obj.: 002273

BOCA RATON FL -

33431
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w Dl’y Cleaﬂl“g
450 N.E. 20th STREET

ORE CENTRE
BOOA RATON FLORIDA 3343t
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TITLE V - General Permit
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Post Office Box 3070
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